

16 LAC 31/24 MANJU CHHAWCHHARIA Vs. UNION OF  
INDIA AND ANR

03.11.2025

Present: Counsel for the petitioner.

Counsel for R-1/UIO.

Counsel for R-2/DDA.

Sh. Rajbir Singh, Consultant on behalf of R-2/DDA.

Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari from LAC office.

The respondents are granted last opportunity to file  
the WS.

To come up for completion of pleadings, admission-  
denial of documents and framing of issues on **10.02.2026**.

(Sidharth Mathur)  
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini  
Courts Delhi/ 03.11.2025